

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.15827/2008 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1517 OF 2008

PUDHU RAJA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for bail)(With office report)

Date: 04/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Dr. A. Francis Julian, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Upon hearing the learned counsel for the appellants, we direct that Appellant No. 2 shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bond for Rs.10,000/- with two sureties each for the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited. Liberty to mention.

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master